

NOTICE is hereby given that the following ordinances were adopted by the City of Brownsville City Commission:

Ordinance Number 2024-1749

An Ordinance amending Chapter 14, Aviation, Article VI, to adopt regulations related to Free Speech Designated Areas at the Airport. 09/03/2024

Ordinance Number 2024-1745

An Ordinance to disannex, and hereinafter reduce the City of Brownsville boundary limits, a property described as being 10.034 acres of land out of 257.14 acres of land referred to as Tract II and being out of Lot 36, Paredes Tract Partition Subdivision D, Share 19, Espiritu Santo Grant, Cameron County, Texas, located on Cavazos Road/J. Clive III Drive, Brownsville, Texas. 09/03/2024

Ordinance Number 2024-1754

An Ordinance of the City of Brownsville, Texas, to adopt the Fiscal Year 2025 Annual Budget.09/03/2024

Ordinance Number 2024-1755

An Ordinance to ratify the Fiscal Year 2025 budget that will raise more total property taxes than last year's budget.09/03/2024

Ordinance Number 2024-1756

An Ordinance levying ad valorem taxes for the Tax Year 2024 for the use and support of the Municipal Government of the City of Brownsville, Texas, for the Fiscal Year 2025, providing interest and sinking fund for the Fiscal Year 2025 City of Brownsville, Texas, General Obligation Bonds.09/03/2024

Ordinance Number 2024-1757

An Ordinance of The City Commission of the City of Brownsville, Texas, amending chapter 40, "Elections," of the Code of Ordinances, to adopt article III, "Electioneering," to provide reasonable time, place, and manner regulations for electioneering activity; providing savings, repealing, penalty, and severability clauses; and providing an effective date. 08/20/2024

Ordinance Number 235-2024-022

An Ordinance to rezone from Residential Single-Family (R-1), Residential Transition (R-3), and Commercial Corridor (CC) to Residential Transition (R-3) to allow a townhome development for 49.829 acres being all out of Lots 15, 16 & 17, and out of Lots 12, 13, & 14, Las Lagunas Subdivision; Reserve Areas "A & B"; 0.285 acre out of Plaza Boulevard; and Lot 1, Block 1, North Paredes Business Plaza, Cameron County, Texas, located at Dr. Hugh Emerson Road, Brownsville, Texas. 09/03/2024

A copy of these ordinances may be reviewed in the Office of the City Secretary, City Plaza, 1st Floor, 1034 E. Levee Street, Brownsville, TX 78520.

/s/ Brownsville City Secretary